## United States Postal Service® INDUSTRYALERT

August 8, 2020

## Capital Metro Area - Atlanta District Temporarily Suspends Retail Operations: South Dekalb Postal Store, Decatur GA 30034

## **EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY**

South Dekalb Postal Store located at 2853 Candler Road, Decatur, GA 30034 will be closed temporarily due to unforeseen circumstances. We apologize for any inconvenience.

2.9 miles

Full Service Customers will be directed to nearest Post Offices:

- Wesley Chapel
   2724 Wesley Chapel Road
   Decatur, GA 30034
   Monday Friday 8:30 AM 5:00 PM
   Saturday 9:00 AM 1:00 PM
- Eastwood Post Office 4.2 miles
   1926 Hosea L Williams Drive NE
   Atlanta, GA 30317
   Monday Friday 9:00 AM 5:00 PM
   Saturday Closed

####

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request.

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy